
To: Sally Butts[sbutts@blm.gov]
Cc: Nikki Moore[nmoore@blm.gov]; Timothy Fisher[tjfisher@blm.gov]
From: Wootton, Rachel
Sent: 2017-07-12T09:11:38-04:00
Importance: Normal
Subject: Re: monuments review
Received: 2017-07-12T09:12:19-04:00
Email Requesting Report Review.docx

Hi Sally,

Here is the draft! Since there were so many, I thought we could try again with google drive, but
the documents do seem to get altered quite a bit so I we'll just have to leave them in word like

last time.

I have attached my suggested draft email. Please let me know what you think! I've noticed some

errors that we might want to call out to the states to review. I'll speak with you about it this

morning!

Thank you!

Best,

Rachel

--

Rachel Wootton
Planning and Environmental Specialist

National Conservation Lands (WO-410)

Bureau of Land Management
20 M Street SE Washington, DC 20003

rwootton@blm.gov

desk - (202) 912-7398
cell - (202) 774-8791

Visit us online!

On Tue, Jul 11, 2017 at 2:15 PM, Sally Butts <sbutts@blm.gov> wrote:

Rachel,

Can you draft an email like the one we previously sent that I can send out to the BLM State
Directors and appropriate staff to get their review of these economic reports.

Thanks, Sally

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:
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From: "Bowman, Randal" <randal bowman@ios.doi.gov>

To: "McAlear, Christopher" <cmcalear@blm.gov>, Nikki Moore <nmoore@blm.gov>,
Sally Butts <sbutts@blm.gov>, "Boone, Whitney" <whitney boone@nps.gov>,

Aaron Moody <aaron.moody@sol.doi.gov>, "Schmidt, Jaime T -FS"

<jtschmidt@fs.fed.us>, "Eberlien, Jennifer - OSEC, Washington, DC"
<Jennifer.Eberlien@osec.usda.gov>

Cc: Benjamin Simon <benjamin simon@ios.doi.gov>

Subject: Fwd: monuments review

Here are 10 additional monument economic reports for review. Some of these
areas are jointly managed, either BLM-FS or BLM-NPS, and some by individual

agencies.  Please provide any comments to Ben Simon, copied on the email, with

a copy to me, by next Friday the 21st, which will provide 10 working days for
review.

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Simon, Benjamin <benjamin simon@ios.doi.gov>
Date: Tue, Jul 11, 2017 at 1:20 PM

Subject: monuments review

To: Randal Bowman <randal bowman@ios.doi.gov>
Cc: Ann Miller <ann miller@ios.doi.gov>, "Stern, Adam" <adam stern@ios.doi.gov>,

Christian Crowley <christian crowley@ios.doi.gov>, Sarah Cline

<sarah cline@ios.doi.gov>

Hi Randy,

Here are drafts for the following monuments:
Grand Canyon Parachant
Grand Staircase
Sonoran
Ironwood Forest
Canyons of the Ancients
San Gabriel
Giant Sequoia
Carrizo
Mojave
Vermillion

W
 e would appreciate it if these could be circulated for comment.

Ben

--
Benjamin Simon, Ph.D., Chief DOI Economist
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